Rhonda Dinan was named the Important Volunteer of the Year (IVY) by the Arapahoe County 4-H Foundation. Rhonda has served as a 4-H leader in Arapahoe County for ten years and was previously a volunteer leader in South Dakota for six years. She is also a Colorado 4-H Alumni. 4-H is very important to her and she is passionate about giving back to the program. She has given countless hours to provide worthwhile 4-H horse and livestock programs to the youth of Arapahoe County.

Rhonda is the Horse Project leader for the Antelope Crossing 4-H club and is Chair of the Arapahoe County 4-H Horse Advisory committee. She takes on many leadership roles within the horse program and spends countless hours at county horse events. Thru her work on the Horse Advisory Committee, she has helped advance the Arapahoe Couty 4-H horse project through organization of multiple clinics and events. She has worked selflessly to organize and help run events such as the June 4-H/Open horse show, horse ride nights, Horse safety clinics as well as many other clinics. She is vocal in her efforts to improve the 4-H horse project and has brought valuable ideas to the state 4-H horse team.

She is the adult advisor for the Junior Livestock Committee and Vice President of the Arapahoe County Fair Planning Committee. She helps plan and run the Metro Area Horse Judging and Hippology Contest.

Rhonda promotes 4-H through outreach events such as the Antelope Crossing's Fall Festival, Urban Rancher's Day Camp, and the County Fair. Rhonda is a leader who goes above and beyond her duties as a project leader and member of the Arapahoe County 4-H Horse committee.

Congratulations Rhonda!